SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8256/2023 AMSAVALLI

VERSUS

P. ARUNACHALAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Petitioner(s)

)

Date: 06-11-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Santosh Kumar Pandey, AOR Mr. Santosh Kr Vishwakarma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Thananjayan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Respondent No.1 has failed to file counter affidavit, despite last opportunity having been granted, as such, further opportunity stands declined.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.2-5 but none has entered appearance.

Despite last opportunity having been granted, Ld.Counsel for the petitioner has neither taken fresh steps nor filed fresh particulars in respect of respondent Nos.6 and 7. However,

contd....

Counsel for the petitioner submits that he has also Ld. furnished the details of the Trial Court but notice has not been issued to respondent Nos.6 and 7. Ld. counsel is directed to furnish the spare copies within one week, as last and final opportunity. If spare copies are filed within the time granted, through the Trial Court notices be issued and list 11.12.2023 else Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

> H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY Registrar